

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10437/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2007 in SBCSA No. 212/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SHAFI MOHAMMAD AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHAGANLAL (D) BY LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
Mrs. Christi Jain,Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Status quo as obtaining today shall be maintained
until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER